 Long Service Life - Thick plate design and efficient gas
recombination yield a service life expectancy of up to 10 years in
standby mode.
 Low Internal Resistance - Superb high-rate discharge
characteristics ensure reliable performance in UPS and Telecom
applications.
 Maintenance-Free, Non-Spillable - Proven VRLA technology
guarantees safe operation without maintenance and ‘non- restricted
article’ status for transportation.
 Low Self-Discharge - Lead-calcium alloy grids and use of high
purity lead account for superior shelf-life characteristics permitting
storage for extended periods of time.
 Designed-In Reliability - Cutting-edge manufacturing and
process control combined with meticulous quality assurance
procedures guarantee consistent and dependable performance
Nominal Voltage 12V(6 cells)
Design Floating Life @25°C 12 Years
Nominal Capacity @25°C
20 hour rate
10.0A to 10.50V 200.00Ah
10 hour rate
17.50A to 10.80V 175.00Ah
5 hour rate
30.70A to 10.50V 153.50Ah
3 hour rate
46.10A to 9.60V 138.30Ah
1 hour rate
111.80A to 9.00V 111.80Ah
Internal Resistance Full Charged
Battery@25°C <5.2mΩ
Energy Density (20-hr. rate) 85.52W-h/l
Specific Energy (20-hr. rate) 40.00W-h/kg
Shelf Life
(nominal capacity at 20°C)
1 Month 97%
3 Months 91%
6 Months 83%
Max.Discharge Current@25°C 7 Min. 600.0A
Max Short-Duration Discharge
Current 10 Sec 1200.0A
Standby Use Charge
(Constant Voltage) @25°C
Initial Charging
Current Less than 60A
Voltage 13.6 - 13.8V
Cycle Use Charge
(Constant Voltage) @25°C
Initial Charging Current
Less than 60A
Voltage 14.2 - 14.4V
Operating Temperature Range
Charge -20°C to
50°C
Discharge -40°C to
60°C
Length 522±1
Width 240±1
Height 220±1
Total Height  226±1
Weight(kg) 59.0±3%
Unit: mm
Page 1/2To ensure safe and efficient operation always refer to the latest edition of our Technical Manual,
as published on our website. All data subject to change without notice.
Lead Acid BatteryDesigned for Cycle, Standby and Solar Applications!
GENERAL FEATURES
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
GENERAL FEATURES           mm
TERMINALS           mm
FG -12V200AH
L
HT
W
H
匀䔀䄀䰀䔀䐀 䰀䔀䄀䐀 䄀䌀䤀䐀 䈀䄀吀吀䔀刀夀
吀礀瀀攀 嘀漀氀琀愀最攀
刀攀最甀氀愀琀椀漀渀
䤀渀椀琀椀愀氀
䌀甀爀爀攀渀琀
匀琀愀渀搀ⴀ戀礀 唀猀攀
䌀礀挀氀椀渀最 唀猀攀䌀䄀唀吀䤀伀一
뜀 䄀嘀伀䤀䐀 匀䠀伀刀吀䤀一䜀 吀䔀刀䴀䤀一䄀䰀匀
뜀 䐀伀 一伀吀 䌀䠀䄀刀䜀䔀
  䤀一 䄀 䜀䄀匀 吀䤀䜀䠀吀 䌀伀一吀䄀䤀一䔀刀
뜀 䬀䔀䔀倀 匀倀䄀刀䬀匀Ⰰ 䘀䰀䄀䴀䔀 䄀圀䄀夀
䴀䄀䐀䔀 䤀一 䌀䠀䤀一䄀
Less than 36A14.4 - 14.9 V
13.6 - 13.8 V
Charging Instructions (@25°C)
FGET 12V200AH
Less than 36A
20mm
7mm
M8
•  T11 - THREADED
INSERT - 8mm STUD
Future Green
Technology
Ch
ar
gi
ng
Vo
lu
m
e
C
ur
re
nt
Vo
lta
ge
 ( )       ( )     ( )
Charging time (hour)
Charging characteristics
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
0
0.02C
0.04C
0.06C
0.08C
0.10C
0.12C
0
15.00
14.40
13.80
13.20
12.60
12.00
4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36
After  50%  Discharge
After 100% Discharge
charging volume
charging current
charging voltage
@25 /77°F
Charging voltage:13.65±0.10V/piece
Discharge characteristics(@25 /77°F)
V
o
lt
ag
e
(V
)
Discharging time (hour)
Cycle life (times)
C
ap
ac
it
y
(%
)
Cycle life vs.Depth of discharge
@25°C/77°F
Temperature effect on capacity
C
ap
ac
it
y
(%
)
Temperature (°C)
0
-30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40
20
40
60
80
100
120
2.0CA
1.00CA
0.55CA
0.20CA
0.10CA
0.05CA
Temperature effect on Design Service life
L
if
e
ye
ar
Temperature (°C)
Float charging voltage:13.65±0.01V
10 20 30 40 50 600
5
10
15
25
20
13.0
12.0
11.0
10.0
9.0
8.0
14.0
 1.2    2.4
 6       12      24   36 48 1  2
4    6  8 10      20   40
Final
Voltage
10.020.0
40
100
200
 Ambient Temperature 25°C
Shelf Life & Storage
Storage time (month)
00
C
ap
ac
it
y
R
et
en
ti
o
n
 R
at
io
 (%
)
80
60
40
0
0  2  4  6  8  10  12  14  16  18  20
40°C
(104°F)
30°C
(86°F
20°C
(68°F
5°C
(41°F
Charging is not
necessary unless
100% of capacity
is required.
Charging before
use is necessary
to help recover
full capacity.
Chargemay fail
to restore full
capacity. Do not
let batteries reach
this state.
Future Green Technology Co., Ltd.
Building B, Shangsheng Industry Park, Baiyun District, Guangzhou, China.
Email: sales@fget4u.com       Tel: +86-020-31230665
Page 2/2© 2018. Future Green Technology Co., Ltd.. All rights reserved. All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
FG-12V200AHDeep Cycle AGM Battery
100%
D.O.D
80%
D.O.D
50%
D.O.D
30%
D.O.D
15%
D.O.D
300 600 900 1200 1500 1800
120
100
80
60
40
0
400
CONSTANT POWER DISCHARGE RATINGS
F.V/Time 5MIN 10MIN 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
9.6V 5638.2 4348.7 3791.6 2568.8 1502.2 916.87 639.82 525.24 430.28 296.63 251.02 138.52
10.0V 5527.2 4215.5 3730.7 2537.4 1498.6 912.01 640.04 524.57 429.18 295.21 249.44 136.12
10.2V 5464.0 4104.2 3688.7 2519.4 1487.0 906.51 637.24 523.44 427.71 293.28 247.22 133.60
10.5V 4974.3 3821.8 3518.4 2460.7 1473.7 899.92 634.77 518.54 422.62 290.85 244.80 131.08
10.8V 4530.6 3522.9 3252.0 2358.8 1446.5 888.45 617.49 506.74 414.98 286.00 242.38 128.56
11.1V 3979.4 3185.1 2927.4 2215.6 1384.6 855.45 590.81 482.26 397.16 273.89 235.10 120.99
Future Green
Technology